502440064 07/31/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shuyuan DONG	05/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QINGDAO HENGTAIFENG TRADE CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 3103, NO. 1 MANSION,
Internal Address:	NO. 10 HONG KONG MIDDLE ROAD,
City:	SHINAN DISTRICT, QINGDAO
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29425073

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: carolli138@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Carol Li

Address Line 1: FLAT D 8/F., YEN TSUI GARDEN,

Address Line 2: NO. 76/98 ON NING RD,

Address Line 4: YUEN LONG, N.T., HONG KONG

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONG, Shuyuan
Signature:	/DONG, Shuyuan/
Date:	07/31/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1 source=1218#page1.tif

502440064

PATENT

REEL: 030921 FRAME: 0208

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas <u>DONG, Shuyuan</u> , a <u>CHINESE CITIZEN</u> , having a place of business at ROOM 3103, NO. 1 MANSION, NO. 10 HONG KONG MIDDLE ROAD, SHINAN DISTRICT, QINGDAO, CHINA is the owner of 100 % interest, in a:
Cover for handset (Non-slip)
Which was filed as a United States Design Patent application on06/20/2012, which has been assigned application No29/425,073
And whereas <u>of OINGDAO HENGTAIFENG TRADE CO., LTD.</u> , a Limited company registered under the laws of <u>P.R. China</u> , having a place of business at <u>ROOM 3103</u> , <u>NO. 1 MANSION</u> , <u>NO. 10 HONG KONG MIDDLE ROAD</u> , <u>SHINAN DISTRICT</u> , <u>OINGDAO</u> , <u>CHINA</u> *, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained thereof;
Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to gOINGDAO HENGTAIFENG TRADE CO. LTD.», its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and including, without limitation, any utility, continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-part applications, reissue, reexamination, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and all rights of priority and corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country, now or hereinafter in effect, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to gOINGDAO HENGTAIFENG TRADE CO. LTD.», its successors and assigns, and I hereby agree that « QINGDAO HENGTAIFENG TRADE CO. LTD.» may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by a OINGDAO HENGTAIFENG TRADE CO. LTD.». This Assignment shall be effective from the date of execution of this Deed of Assignment.
Signed On behalf of Dry Suyua Date May 7 2013
DONG, Shuyuan Neme: DONG, Shuyuan Title: (Title of Officer)

3

RECORDED: 07/31/2013